FAQ: Ermington Parish Council

Ermington Community Speed Watch Resuits

11/8/23
18/8/23
14/9/23
22/9/23
22/9/23
6/10/23
13/10/23
20/10/23
Addendum:
27/10/23
3/11/23

LOCATION
Up Town Hill
Up Town Hill
Emewood {NE)}
Up Town Hill
Bunkers Hill{S)
SHDC car park {NE})
Up Town Hill

Mill Hill (NE)

Up Town Hill

Skate Park

11
13
4

is

15

2

OFFENDERS COUNTED

86
117
204
122

27
115

55

97

163

85

From memory: Highest speed: up Town Hill 31mph

Notes:

1. Application for site at Plantation House- both ways; useful if/when 40mph zone down to
30mph.

2. Speed bumps NE out of village deter speeding {unless you are an idiott)

3. Current 40mph limit on A1321 (NE} is generally adhered to {still not safe for pedestrians)

4. Town Hill is an issue (solutions?). ECSW needs to work out an efficient system for recording
down Town Hill.

5. Times of sessions were either 2pm to 3pm or 3pm to 4pm , generally on a Friday.

6. Dorset CC’s ‘Traffic in Villages Safety and Civility for Rural Roads A toolkit for communities’
has been circulated to ECSW for thoughts.
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Ermingten CSW
Site analysis

Up Town Hill

Speeders

Not seeing signs and only slowing at flashing detector.

Margaret’s Drive / EKWSW@@‘E
Few speeders at 40mph limit.

Be interested to see what happens at 30mph new limit. New site permissions in process for new site
on grass outside Plantation House. A 7 in 1 site as traffic can be monitored both ways at separate

times.

SHDC car park.

Coming out of the village. Very few speeders
Speed bumps slow down

Max speed between bumps less than 21mph

War memorial

Some speeding after speed bump downhili towards junction. Difficult to record.

Skateboard Park

Minimal speeding at current 40 mph. Will become interesting if/when limit reduced to 30mph

mill Hill {in between speed bumps )

Only idiots would speed coming up dip te first speedbump out of village, but some do! (4 out of 97).

Not easy to record vehicles coming up dip past “First and Last’ — usually recorded at the last minute.
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